Ceramic Invitational
Bob & Andy Ratliff Memorial Track

TO: Track Coaches
FROM: Shawn Chamberlin, Athletic Director
RE: Ceramic Invitational

Date: Friday, April 23, 2021

We will not honor League passes
Scoring will be 5,4,3,2,1. Relays 5, 3, 1
No dressing facilities.
Shot and discus is concrete/the facility is an all weather track.
The Admission fee - $3.00, adult and $ 2.00 for children 12 and
under.
6. Awards Trophy For The Champions
Medals 1st-2nd-3rd
7. Teams will be limited to two participants in each Individual event
and one team in each of the Relays.
8. Spikes 1/8” or /4”
9. Concession Stand will be open with food available.
10.Field events start at 4:00 p.m., running starts at 4:30
11.Scratch meeting at 3:30 p.m.
12.All entries should be placed in baumspage by Friday, April 23rd @

AN S\ e

noon.

13.Competing teams: Crooksville, Federal Hocking, Trimble, and
Waterford.

14. All team tents should be placed outside of the fence of the track.




CERAMIC INVITATIONAL

COACH’S SCRATCH MEETING AT 3:30 P.M.
Field Events 4:00 Running 4:30

FIELD EVENTS

BOYS SHOT PUT 4 THROWS — DISCUS, SHOT PUT — NO FINALS
GIRLS DISCUS
BOYS LONG JUMP 4 JUMPS — LONG JUMP - NO FINALS-open pit for one hour

GIRLS HIGH JUMP

BOYS DISCUS

GIRLS SHOT

BOYS HIGH JUMP

GIRLS LONG JUMP
RUNNING PRELIMS — TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT MOVE TO FINALS AND NEXT TWO FASTEST ( Not needed
this year due to limited teams.)

GIRLS 100 METER DASH
BOYS 100 METER DASH
GIRLS 3200 RELAY (4X800)
GIRLS 200 METER DASH
BOYS 200 METER DASH
BOYS 3200 RELAY (4X800)

RUNNING FINALS — The first event will start promptly, and each event will follow without delay.

GIRLS AND BOYS 3200 RELAY (4X800)

GIRLS 100 METER HURDLES (33")
BOYS 110 METER HURDLES (39”) Run on times

GIRLS 100 METER DASH
BOYS 100 METER DASH

GIRLS 800 METER RELAY (4X200)
BOYS 800 METER RELAY (4X200)

GIRLS 1600 METER RUN
BOYS 1600 METER RUN

GIRLS 400 METER RELAY (4X100)
BOYS 400 METER RELAY (4X100)

GIRLS 400 METER DASH (Run on time)
BOYS 400 METER DASH

GIRLS 300 METER LOW HURDLES (Run on time)
BOYS 300 METER LOW HURDLES

GIRLS 800 METER RUN
BOYS 800 METER RUN

GIRLS 200 METER DASH
BOYS 200 METER DASH

GIRLS 3200 METER RUN
BOYS 3200 METER RUN

GIRLS 1600 METER RELAY (4X400)
BOYS 1600 METER RELAY (4X400)

PRESENTATION OF TROPHIES




4x800
100 H
100 M
4x200
1600 M
4x100
400 M
300 H
800 M
200 M
3200 M
4x400
Shot
Discus
Long Jump

High Jump

Rosecrans
Ridgewood
Crooksville
Rosecrans
Rosecrans
Rosecrans
Waterford
Rosecrans
Waterford
Ridgewood
Waterford
Rosecrans
Trimble
Trimble
Ridgewood

Waterford

Revised 4/22/14

10:18.0

15.94

12.54

1:52.03

52.47

1:00.04

47.1

2:29

26.78

12:38

4:19.12

38°8”

110* 8~

16’2.5”

556”

CERAMIC INVITATIONAL
GIRLS MEET RECORDS

Erwine, Johnson, Hutcheson, Hagy
Alexis Prater

Makayla Chevalier

Erwine, Smith, Farrell, Nash

Maddie Douglas

Farrell, Smith, Swackhammer, Erwine
Heather Fulmer

Samantha Swackhammer

Maddy Sury

Alexis Prater

Maddy Sury

Swackhammer, Hutcheson, Ferrell, Hagy

Breanna Brammer
Breanna Brammer
Alexis Prater

Amy Lang

2014

2018

2013

2013

2016

2013

2013

2018

2015

2018

2018

2018

2016




4x800
110 H
100 M
4x200
1600 M
4x100
400 M
300 H
800 M
200 M
3200 M
4x400
Shot
Discus
Long Jump

High Jump

CERAMIC INVITATIONAL
BOYS MEET RECORDS

Fisher Catholic 8:49 Fisher Catholic
Berne Union 14.9 Zach Hutchins
New Lexington 11.16 Dylon Winnenberg

New Lexington 1:35.53 Shivley,Russell, McGaughey, Winnenberg

Fisher Catholic 4:37.43 Beau Boyden

New Lexington 45.41 Shivley,Russell, McGaughey, Winnenberg
Berne Union 51.6 Chris Holloway

Waterford 41.72 Austin Shriver

Fisher Catholic 2:07.78 Beau Boyden

Crooksville  23.0 Austin Ebert
Trimble 10:33.33 Lee Boerster
Rosecrans 3:41.72 Ricketts, Baldwin, Thacker, Hynes

Rosecrans 47:11.5” David Cline

Berne Union 145’11 Mike Cox
Crooksville 20’3~ Jordan Redfern
Crooksville 6’77 Teck Kirkpatrick

Revised 4/22/14



