Ceramic Invitational Bob & Andy Ratliff Memorial Track

TO: Track Coaches

FROM: Shawn Chamberlin, Athletic Director

RE: Ceramic Invitational

Date: Friday, April 23, 2021

- 1. We will not honor League passes
- 2. Scoring will be 5,4,3,2,1. Relays 5, 3, 1
- 3. No dressing facilities.
- 4. Shot and discus is concrete/the facility is an all weather track.
- 5. The Admission fee \$3.00, adult and \$ 2.00 for children 12 and under.
- 6. Awards Trophy For The Champions Medals 1st-2nd-3rd
- 7. Teams will be limited to two participants in each Individual event and one team in each of the Relays.
- 8. Spikes 1/8" or 1/4"
- 9. Concession Stand will be open with food available.
- 10. Field events start at 4:00 p.m., running starts at 4:30
- 11. Scratch meeting at 3:30 p.m.
- 12.All entries should be placed in baumspage by Friday, April 23rd @ noon.
- 13. Competing teams: Crooksville, Federal Hocking, Trimble, and Waterford.
- 14. All team tents should be placed outside of the fence of the track.

CERAMIC INVITATIONAL

COACH'S SCRATCH MEETING AT 3:30 P.M. Field Events 4:00 Running 4:30

FIELD EVENTS

BOYS SHOT PUT

4 THROWS - DISCUS, SHOT PUT - NO FINALS

GIRLS DISCUS

BOYS LONG JUMP

4 JUMPS - LONG JUMP - NO FINALS-open pit for one hour

GIRLS HIGH JUMP

BOYS DISCUS

GIRLS SHOT

BOYS HIGH JUMP

GIRLS LONG JUMP

<u>RUNNING PRELIMS</u> – TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT MOVE TO FINALS AND NEXT TWO FASTEST (Not needed this year due to limited teams.)

GIRLS 100 METER DASH BOYS 100 METER DASH GIRLS 3200 RELAY (4X800) GIRLS 200 METER DASH BOYS 200 METER DASH

BOYS 3200 RELAY (4X800)

RUNNING FINALS - The first event will start promptly, and each event will follow without delay.

GIRLS AND BOYS 3200 RELAY (4X800)

GIRLS 100 METER HURDLES (33") BOYS 110 METER HURDLES (39") Run on times

GIRLS 100 METER DASH BOYS 100 METER DASH

GIRLS 800 METER RELAY (4X200) BOYS 800 METER RELAY (4X200)

GIRLS 1600 METER RUN BOYS 1600 METER RUN

GIRLS 400 METER RELAY (4X100) BOYS 400 METER RELAY (4X100)

GIRLS 400 METER DASH (Run on time) BOYS 400 METER DASH

GIRLS 300 METER LOW HURDLES BOYS 300 METER LOW HURDLES

(Run on time)

GIRLS 800 METER RUN BOYS 800 METER RUN

GIRLS 200 METER DASH BOYS 200 METER DASH

GIRLS 3200 METER RUN BOYS 3200 METER RUN

GIRLS 1600 METER RELAY (4X400) BOYS 1600 METER RELAY (4X400)

PRESENTATION OF TROPHIES

CERAMIC INVITATIONAL GIRLS MEET RECORDS

4x800	Rosecrans	10:18.0	Erwine, Johnson, Hutcheson, Hagy	2014
100 H	Ridgewood	15.94	Alexis Prater	2018
100 M	Crooksville	12.54	Makayla Chevalier	2013
4x200	Rosecrans	1:52.03	Erwine, Smith, Farrell, Nash	2013
1600 M	Rosecrans	5:36.2	Maddie Douglas	2016
4x100	Rosecrans	52.47	Farrell, Smith, Swackhammer, Erwine	2013
400 M	Waterford	1:00.04	Heather Fulmer	2003
300 H	Rosecrans	47.1	Samantha Swackhammer	2015
800 M	Waterford	2:29	Maddy Sury	2013
200 M	Ridgewood	26.78	Alexis Prater	2018
3200 M	Waterford	12:38	Maddy Sury	2015
4x400	Rosecrans	4:19.12	Swackhammer, Hutcheson, Ferrell, Hagy	2015
Shot	Trimble	38'8"	Breanna Brammer	2018
Discus	Trimble	110' 8"	Breanna Brammer	2018
Long Jump	Ridgewood	16'2.5"	Alexis Prater	2018
High Jump	Waterford	5'6"	Amy Lang	2016

CERAMIC INVITATIONAL BOYS MEET RECORDS

4x800	Fisher Cathol	ic 8:49	Fisher Catholic	2018
110 H	Berne Union	14.9	Zach Hutchins	2007
100 M	New Lexingto	on 11.16	Dylon Winnenberg	2013
4x200	New Lexington 1:35.53		Shivley, Russell, McGaughey, Winnenberg	2013
1600 M	Fisher Catholic 4:37.43		Beau Boyden	2018
4x100	New Lexington 45.41		Shivley, Russell, McGaughey, Winnenberg	2013
400 M	Berne Union	51.6	Chris Holloway	2006
300 H	Waterford	41.72	Austin Shriver	2013
800 M	Fisher Cathol	ic 2:07.78	Beau Boyden	2018
200 M	Crooksville	23.0	Austin Ebert	2014
3200 M	Trimble	10:33.33	Lee Boerster	2005
4x400	Rosecrans	3:41.72	Ricketts, Baldwin, Thacker, Hynes	2012
Shot	Rosecrans	47'11.5"	David Cline	2012
Discus	Berne Union	145'11	Mike Cox	2006
Long Jump	Crooksville	20'3"	Jordan Redfern	2003
High Jump	Crooksville	6'7"	Teck Kirkpatrick	2018